



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 WRIT PETITION NO. 12377 OF 2025

SHIVLING VISHWNATH TAWASKAR THROUGH GPA VILAS
BHAGWAN KORDE

VERSUS

SUNIL SHIVLING TAWASKAR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rakhunde Pravin B.

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 08.10.2025

PER COURT:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 20.11.2025. Notice to indicate that if time permits, the matter may be disposed of at admission stage. In the event, it is not possible to dispose of the matter for any reason, this court will consider prayer for interim relief.
3. Stand over to 20.11.2025.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]