



unserved notice steps

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

186 WRIT PETITION NO. 802 OF 2025
187 WRIT PETITION NO. 12377 OF 2025
188 WRIT PETITION NO. 12735 OF 2025
189 WRIT PETITION NO. 685 OF 2026
190 WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2026

...

AGP's for Respondent State :- Mr.A.R. Kale/ Mr.S.N. Kendre/ Mrs. P.V.
Diggikar/Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar/ Mr. G.O.
Wattamwar/Mr. C.V. Bhadane/Mr. B.B. Bhise/Mr. P.P. Dawalkar

...

CORAM : S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 9th March, 2026.

PER COURT :-

. Petitioner/s to take steps within a period of four weeks from today,
failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without
further reference to this Court.

Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S.G. Chapalgaonkar, J.)

aaa/-
