



This order is corrected vide speaking to the minutes order dated 30.3.2026

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.12377 OF 2025

Shivling Vishwanath Tawaskar through Vilas Bhagwan Korde
Versus
Sunil Shivling Tawaskar and others.

...
Mr. P.B. Rakhunde, advocate for petitioners.
Mr. S.D. Ghayal, APP for respondent State.
...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : March 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to delete respondent no6.
3. Permission granted at his own risk. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week from today.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...