



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 12377 OF 2025**

**SHIVLING VISHWANATH TAWASKAR THROUGH VILAS
BHAGWAN KORDE
VERSUS
SUNIL SHIVLING TAWASKAR AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. P. B. Rakhunde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

...
**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 30th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. Motion is made for speaking to minutes in respect of order dated 24.03.2026.
2. It is submitted on behalf of learned Advocate appearing for petitioner that in order dated 24.03.2026 inadvertently in paragraph no.2 instead of 'respondent no.6, 'respondent nos.4 to 6' is mentioned. He requests to correct the same.
3. Considering submissions advanced, consequential corrections be carried out in order dated 24.03.2026 and corrected order be uploaded accordingly.
4. Motion stands disposed of.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**